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Student Satisfaction Survey 2022-23 

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process: Following are questions for online 

student satisfaction survey regarding teaching learning process. Instructions to fill the questionnaire 

All questions should be compulsorily attempted. ** Each question has five responses, choose the 

most appropriate one. — The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student's opportunity to 

give suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute here.  

Total Students Attend the Students Satisfaction Survey: 124 

Sr. No Question 4 3 2 1 0 

1 

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?  

4 – 85 to 100% 3 – 70 to 84% 2 – 55 to 69% 1– 30 to 54% 0 –

Below 30%  

70 39 10 3 2 

2 

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?  

4 –Thoroughly 3 – Satisfactorily 2 – Poorly 1 – Indifferently  

0 – Won’t teach at all  

86 33 4 0 1 

3 

How well were the teachers able to communicate?  

4 – Always effective 3 – Sometimes effective 2 – Just 

satisfactorily 1– Generally ineffective 0 – Very poor 

communication 

97 18 4 4 1 

4 
The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as: 

4– Excellent 3 – Very good 2 – Good 1 – Fair 0 – Poor 
63 33 25 3 0 

5 

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.  

4 – Always fair 3 – Usually fair 2 – Sometimes unfair 1 – 

Usually unfair 0 – Unfair 

66 48 9 1 0 

6 

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?  

4 – Every time 3 – Usually 2 – Occasionally/Sometimes 1 – 

Rarely 0 – Never  

56 50 14 4 0 

7 

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, 

student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.  

4 – Regularly 3 – Often 2 – Sometimes 1 – Rarely 0 – Never 

51 32 26 12 3 

8 

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution 

facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.  

4 – Significantly 3 – Very well 2 – Moderately 1 – Marginally 

0 – Not at all 

48 61 11 4 0 

9 

The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and 

grow.   

4 – Strongly agree 3 – Agree 2 – Neutral 1 – Disagree 0– 

Strongly disagree  

57 58 6 3 0 

10 

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, 

course outcomes and programme outcomes.  

4 – Every time 3 – Usually 2– Occasionally/Sometimes 1 – 

Rarely 0– Never 

66 42 9 6 1 

11 

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task 

to you.  

4 – Every time 3 – Usually 2 – Occasionally / Sometimes 1 – 

Rarely 0 – I don’t have a mentor  

66 40 11 5 2 



12 

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and 

applications.  

4 – Every time 3 – Usually 2 – Occasionally / Sometimes 1– 

Rarely 0 – Never  

68 48 6 1 1 

13 

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with 

providing right level of challenges.  

4 – Fully 3 – Reasonably 2 – Partially 1 – Slightly 0 – Unable 

to  

90 20 8 5 1 

14 

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to 

overcome them.  

4 – Every time 3 – Usually 2 – Occasionally / Sometimes 1 – 

Rarely 0 – Never 

57 54 6 3 4 

15 

The institution makes effort to engage students in the 

monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the 

teaching learning process.  

4 – Strongly agree 3 – Agree 2 – Neutral 1 – Disagree 0 – 

Strongly disagree  

58 51 9 6 0 

16 

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as 

experiential learning, participative learning and problem 

solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.  

4 – To a great extent 3 – Moderate 2 – Some what 1 – Very 

little 0 – Not at all 

70 35 16 3 0 

17 

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular 

activities. 

4 – Strongly agree 3 – Agree 2 – Neutral 1 – Disagree  

0 – Strongly disagree  

60 55 5 2 2 

18 

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft 

skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for 

the world of work.  
4 – To a great extent 3 – Moderate 2 – Some what 1 – Very 

little 0 – Not at all  

72 34 13 4 1 

19 

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD 

projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.  

4 – Above 90 % 3 – 70 – 89% 2 – 50 – 69% 1 – 30 – 49% 0 – 

Below 29%  

56 36 18 6 8 

20 

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your 

institute is very good.  

4 –Strongly agree 3 – Agree 2 – Neutral 1 – Disagree 0 – 

Strongly disagree  

60 52 9 3 0 
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7821849994

07057148701

7385088077

7498909622

8605462004

8329033880

9921179882

9552972219

8459926716

9021059294

24 more responses are hidden

Class वग�
124 responses

Copy

B. A. I बी. ए. �थम वष�
B. A. II बी. ए. ि�तीय वष�
B. A. III बी. ए. तृतीय वष�
B. Sc. I बी. ए�ी. �थम वष�
B. Sc. II बी. ए�ी. ि�तीय वष�
B. Sc. III बी. ए�ी. तृतीय वष�
B. Com. I बी. कॉम. �थम वष�
B. Com. II बी. कॉम. ि�तीय वष�

1/2

7.3%

13.7%

17.7%

21%

24.2%
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Gender �ी/पु�ष
124 responses

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

खा�ी करा की हा फॉम� आपण पिह�ांदाच भरत आहात.

124 responses

Age वय
124 responses

Copy

Female �ी
Male पु�ष
Transgender सांगणे आव�क
वाटत नाही

40.3%

59.7%

Copy

Yes हो
No नाही

97.6%

Copy

10 19 19 year 21 23 25 27 29 B.A.F.Y १८
0

10

20

30

1 (0.8%)

11 (8.9%)

26 (21%)

1 (0.8%)1 (0.8%)

29 (23.4%)

17 (13.7%)

13 (10.5%)

4 (3.2%)5 (4%)4 (3.2%)

1 (0.8%)2 (1.6%)3 (2.4%)
1 (0.8%)2 (1.6%)1 (0.8%)1 (0.8%)1 (0.8%)
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S.G.R.G.Shinde college Paranda

S.G.R.G.Shinde Mahavidhyalay Paranda

Shinde college paranda

S.G.R.G.Shinde Mahavidyalaya, Paranda

S.G.R.G SHINDE COLLEGE PARANDA

R.G. shinde college paranda

SGRG SHINDE MAHAVIDYALAYA PARANDA

R. G Shinde mahavidyalaya

S.G.R.G.shinde callege paranda

S.G.R.G shinde mahavidyalaya paranda

19 more responses are hidden

What degree program are you pursuing now? आपण या महािव�ालयात
कोण�ा पदवीसाठी िशकत आहात?

124 responses

Copy

Batchelor's पदवी
Master's पद�ु�र
M. Phil. एम. फील.

Doctorate पीएच. डी.
Other इतर7.3%

28.2%

64.5%
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What subject area are you currently pursuing? आपण या महािव�ालायात
कोण�ा फॅक�� म�े िशकत आहात?

124 responses

Section II

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? वगा�मधे िकती ट�े
अ�ास�म पूण� केला जातो?
124 responses

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? वगा�म�े िश�क िकती
तयारी क�न येतात?

124 responses

Copy

Arts कला
Commerce वािण�
Science िव�ान
Professional Courses
�ावसाियक अ�ास�म
Other इतर

15.3%

68.5%

14.5%

Copy

4 – 85 to 100% ८५ ते १०० ट�े
3 – 70 to 84% ७० ते ८४ ट�े
2 – 55 to 69% ५५ ते ६९ ट�े
1– 30 to 54% ३० ते ५४ ट�े
0 –Below 30% ३० ट��ांपे�ा
कमी

31.5%

56.5%

Copy

4 –Thoroughly खूप चांगली तयारी
क�न येतात
3 – Satisfactorily समाधानकारक
तयारी क�न येतात
2 – Poorly तयारी असमाधानकारक
असते
1 – Indifferently िश�क तयारी�ा
बाबतीत उदासीन असतात
0 – Won’t teach at all वगा�मधे
िश�क िशकवत नाहीत

26.6%

69.4%
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How well were the teachers able to communicate? िश�कांचे संवाद
साध�ाचे कौश� कसे आहे?

124 responses

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as वगा�म�े
िश�कांचा ��ीकोण खालीलपैकी कोण�ा श�ामधे वण�न करता येईल?

124 responses

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. अंतग�त
मू�मापन �ि�ये�ा पारदश�कतेब�ल आपले मत.

124 responses

Copy

4 – Always effective नेहमीच
�भावी असते
3 – Sometimes effective कधीतरी
�भावी असते
2 – Just satisfactorily फ�
समाधानकारक
1– Generally ineffective
सामा�पणे अ�भावी असते
0– Very poor communication
अितशय असमाधानकारक

14.5%

78.2%

Copy

4– Excellent उ�ृ�
3 – Very good उ�म
2 – Good चांगला
1 – Fair समाधानकारक
0– Poor असमाधानकारक

20.2%26.6%

50.8%

Copy

4 – Always fair ��ेकवेळेस
पारदश�क
3 – Usually fair नेहमीच पारदश�क
2 – Sometimes unfair कधीकधी
अपारदश�क
1 – Usually unfair नेहमी
अपारदश�क
0– Unfair अपारदश�क

38.7%

53.2%
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Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? आप�ा
अ�ासातील �गतीब�ल आप�ाशी चचा� कर�ात येते का?
124 responses

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student

exchange, field visit opportunities for students. आपले महािव�ालय
िव�ा�ा�साठी इंटन�िशप, �ुडंट ए�च��ज, अ�ास सहली ं�चे आयोजन ई. साठी सि�य
पुढाकार घेते का?
124 responses

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in

cognitive, social and emotional growth. महािव�ालयातील अ�ापन आिण
माग�दश�न �ि�या आकलनश�ी वाढवणे तसेच सामािजक व भाविनक िवकासासाठी
उपयु� आहे.

124 responses

Copy

4 – Every time ��ेक वेळेस
3 – Usually नेहमी
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
कधी कधी
1 – Rarely �िचत
0– Never कधीच नाही

11.3%

40.3%

45.2%

Copy

4 – Regularly िनयिमत
3 – Often नेहमी
2 – Sometimes कधी कधी
1 – Rarely �िचत
0– Never कधीही नाही

9.7%

21%

25.8%

41.1%

Copy

4 – Significantly ल�णीय �र�ा
उपयु� आहे
3 – Very well खूप चांगली उपयु�
आहे
2 – Moderately माफक �माणात
उपयु� आहे
1 – Marginally िकरकोळ �माणात
उपयु� आहे
0– Not at all उपयु� नाही

8.9%
49.2%

38.7%
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The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

महािव�ालय आपणास िशक�ासाठी आिण िवकास साध�ासाठी अनेक संधी उपल�
क�न देते.

124 responses

Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course

outcomes and programme outcomes. िश�क आपणास अपेि�त �मता,
अ�ास�म िशक�ानंतरचे अपेि�त प�रणाम आिण पदवी नंतरचे अपेि�त प�रणाम
यािवषयी मािहती देतात.

124 responses

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

तुमचे माग�दश�क (म��टर) तु�ाला िदले�ा कामा�ा �गतीब�ल तुमचा आव�क असा
पाठपुरावा करतात.

124 responses

Copy

4 – Strongly agree खंबीरपणे
सहमत
3 – Agree सहमत
2 – Neutral तट�थ
1 – Disagree असहमत
0– Strongly disagree खंबीरपणे
असहमत

46.8%

46%

Copy

4 – Every time ��ेक वेळेस
3 – Usually नेहमी
2– Occasionally/Sometimes
कधी कधी
1 – Rarely �िचत
0– Never कधीही नाही

33.9%

53.2%

Copy

4 – Every time ��ेक वेळेस
3 – Usually नेहमी
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
कधी कधी
1 – Rarely �िचत
0 – I don’t have a mentor मला
माग�दश�क (म��टर) नाही

32.3%

53.2%
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The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and

applications. एखादी संक�ना िशकवताना िश�क उदाहरणासह आिण �ा�ा
उपयु�तेसह समजाउन सांगतात.

124 responses

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing

right level of challenges. िश�क तुम�ातील श�ी�थाने ओळखून तु�ाला यो�
आ�ाने ��कार�ास मदत करतात.

124 responses

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to

overcome them. िश�क तुम�ातील दुब�ल �थाने ओळख�ासाठी व �ावर मात
कर�ासाठी मदत करतात.

124 responses

Copy

4 – Every time ��ेक वेळेस
3 – Usually नेहमी
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
कधी कधी
1– Rarely �िचत
0 – Never कधीही नाही

38.7%

54.8%

Copy

4 – Fully पुण�पणे मदत करतात
3 – Reasonably वाजवीपणे मदत
करतात
2 – Partially अंशता: मदत करतात
1 – Slightly �िचत मदत करतात
0– Unable to मदत कर�ात अ�म

16.1%

72.6%

Copy

4 – Every time ��ेक वेळेस मदत
करतात
3 – Usually नेहमी मदत करतात
2 – Occasionally/Sometimes
कधी कधी मदत करतात
1 – Rarely �िचत मदत करतात
0 – Never कधीही मदत करत नाहीत

43.5%

46%
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The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring,

review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning

process. महािव�ालय अ�यन - अ�ापन �ि�येवर देखरेख करते, �ाचे
पुनरावलोकन करते आिण �ाम�े सतत सुधारणा करते.

124 responses

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as

experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing  learning experiences. महािव�ालयातील
िश�क अ�ापनाम�े सुधारणा कर�ासाठी िव�ाथ� के��त प�ती जसे की अनुभवावर
आधा�रत िश�ण, सहभागा�क िश�ण आिण सम�ा िनराकरण प�ती यांचा वापर
करतात.

124 responses

Copy

4 – Strongly agree खंबीरपणे
सहमत
3 – Agree सहमत
2 – Neutral तट�थ
1 – Disagree असहमत
0 – Strongly disagree खंबीरपणे
असहमत

41.1%

46.8%

Copy

4 – To a great extent मो�ा
�माणात वापर करतात
3 – Moderate माफक �माणात
वापर करतात
2 – Some what काही �माणात
वापर करतात
1 – Very little फार थो�ा �माणात
वापर करतात
0 – Not at all वापर करत नाहीत

12.9%

28.2%

56.5%
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Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

िश�क तु�ाला अ�ास�मेतर उप�मांम�े सहभाग घे�ासाठी �ो�ािहत करतात
124 responses

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life

skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

महािव�ालय तु�ाला नोकरी कर�ायो� िकंवा कामा�ा जगाम�े पदाप�ण कर�ा�ा
��ीने िविश� कौ�ले आ�सात कर�ासाठी �य�शील असते.

124 responses

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector,

Multimedia, etc. while teaching. िकती ट�े िश�क ICT चा (मािहती व सं�ेषण
तं��ानाचा) वापर जसे की एलसीडी �ोजे�र, म��मीिडया इ., आप�ा िशकिव�ामधे
करत असतात?

124 responses

Copy

4 – Strongly agree खंबीरपणे
सहमत
3 – Agree सहमत
2 – Neutral तट�थ
1 – Disagree असहमत
0 – Strongly disagree खंबीरपणे
असहमत

44.4%

48.4%

Copy

4 – To a great extent मो�ा
�माणात �य�शील असते
3 – Moderate माफक �माणात
�य�शील असते
2 – Some what काही �माणात
�य�शील असते
1 – Very little फार थो�ा �माणात
�य�शील असते
0 – Not at all �य�शील नसते

27.4%

58.1%

Copy

4 – Above 90 % ९० ट��ांपे�ा
जा�
3 – 70 – 89% ७० ते ८९ट�े
2 – 50 – 69% ५० ते ६९ ट�े
1 – 30 – 49% ३० ते ४९ ट�े
0 – Below 29% २९ ट��ांपे�ा
पे�ा कमी

14.5%

29%

45.2%
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The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very

good. एकूणच आप�ा महािव�ालयातील अ�यन - अ�ापन �ि�या खूप चांगली
आहे.

124 responses

Copy

4 –Strongly agree खंबीरपणे
सहमत
3 – Agree सहमत
2 – Neutral तट�थ
1 – Disagree असहमत
0 – Strongly disagree खंबीरपणे
असहमत

41.9%

48.4%
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching – learning

experience in your institution. अ�यन - अ�ापन �ि�येमधे सुधारणेसाठी तुमची तीन िनरी�णे
िकंवा सूचना नो�ंदवा.
62 responses

Good

No

Yes

Nothing

Nothing

1. Use better graphic and visual media to engage student well..
2. Try to reach every student and ask for theri doubts..
3. Make teaching a two way interaction.

Group study
While teaching uses of LCD projector or other tools
Communicative education

More notes available

Its a good teaching leading experience ,I am Happy with it.

.

...

Use a technologyical instruments. Clene the surrounding area. Add different types function to
develope skill of students.

1)To conduct more extra-curriculum activities .
2)Need vishal learning.

It was good learning experience

Please do increase faculty count . Creat more interractive teaching schedule .Give topic wise
assignments including both MCQs ( at least 100 per topic ) and theory questions that
includes short answer based as well as long answers.

Kranti

Here again this might be an honest answer but college is preparing you for the rest of your
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life proximity to home suggest that location more important than your actual education

(1)Mulan shi nit sawad.

Masat college

Must aahe college

All Good

Please do increase faculty count. Create more interactive teaching schedule. Give topic wise
assignments including both MCQs (at least 100 per topic) and theory questions that includes
short answer based as well as long answers.

To improve in ICT tools

1.Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts.
2.Make teaching a two way interaction.
3. learning objectives, assessments, and instructional activities.

Time mangement

Kahi nahi

Book are not available in library

No any suggestions

1 after and the lecture teacher ask for student question.

1) Practical knowledge is very important for science student, please improve practical
knowledge

2) Cover the syllabus

3)Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.

Teaching always be good , Observe the students carefully, teaching n learning process is
faatly.

Projecter dware teaching karavi

Rohit Ankush Thosar

Mast shikavata

The overall campus is very good to study this is my experience
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Connect with student , conclusion,prepare well

Its a good teaching leading experience ,l am happy whith it

1)Teach with few more examples
2)Practical matters should be explained with more emphasis and practical should be done by
children every day
3)Spend more time sitting in the reading room in college
4) Students should be given notes about more subjects

The overall quality of teaching is excellent.

1) िव�ा�ा�नी दररोज उप��थत रहावे
2)सव� तास attend करावेत
3) महािव�ालया�ा िनयमाचे पालन करावे

Apche kahi mata nhi

All nice sir

मला असं वाटतं की आप�ा कॉलेज चे िश�क खूप चांग�ा �माणे काम करतायत

Complete all the syllabus in time

Nice

Students should be asked difficulties during teacher teching.

Yes

Teaching is very good..teacher's guidelines to the syllabus and other information ...Teaching
staff is very good

1) Collage should arrange study trip
2) collage should arrange annual gathering day
3) collage can motivate the students for the conservation of our culture by different
activities. Thank you

No Suggestions

Strongly agree

Very good

BEST

1.Talking student friendly
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2.they can improve their teaching method
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